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ADULT ARRESTEES BY RACE – 2017 
 

  

Arrest Offense Black White Other
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 242 80 3
Sexual Battery 193 244 2
Robbery 890 366 4
Aggravated Assault 3,208 2,192 46
Kidnapping/Abduction 379 227 3
Fondling 75 142 2
Burglary/Breaking & Entering 1,445 2,000 20
Motor Vehicle Theft 395 739 5
Larceny/Theft Offenses 7,327 13,003 153
Arson 63 62 0
Human Trafficking 6 3 0
Drug Law Violations 18,218 21,144 242
Weapon Law Violations 3,424 1,508 28
Sexual Exposure 147 92 2
Sex Offenses, Nonforcible 31 39 0
Simple Assault 6,787 7,450 89
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 1,797 1,838 32
Intimidation 464 521 7
Harassing Telephone Calls 139 287 5
Extortion/Blackmail 1 15 0
Embezzlement 239 170 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 538 756 23
Fraud Offenses 1,279 2,264 44
Bribery 0 2 0
Stolen Property Offenses 1,131 1,740 10
Prostitution Offenses 197 241 6
Animal Cruelty 23 34 0
Gambling Offenses 37 18 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 18 93 5
Negligent Manslaughter 6 5 0
Using Motor Vehicle Without Consent 115 222 1
Driving Under the Influence 5,418 11,117 466
Peeping Tom 8 15 0
Trespassing 2,956 2,911 48
Bad Checks 229 300 1
Liquor Law Violations 2,549 4,077 86
Drunkenness 2,293 5,060 49
Disorderly Conduct 4,174 5,279 67
Family Offenses (Nonviolent) 676 799 7
Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor 79 123 2
Resisting Arrest 1,045 841 12
All Other Group B Offenses 9,625 16,768 442
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 258 345 3
Truancy 1 1 0
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JUVENILE ARRESTEES BY RACE – 2017 
 

 

Arrest Offense Black White Other
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 6 1 0
Sexual Battery 27 35 1
Robbery 103 20 0
Aggravated Assault 156 69 4
Kidnapping/Abduction 19 3 0
Fondling 13 24 0
Burglary/Breaking & Entering 272 162 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 95 36 0
Larceny/Theft Offenses 868 695 13
Arson 10 10 1
Human Trafficking 0 0 0
Drug Law Violations 491 664 16
Weapon Law Violations 285 157 0
Sexual Exposure 5 6 0
Sex Offenses, Nonforcible 0 1 0
Simple Assault 1,284 534 14
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 249 235 1
Intimidation 95 47 0
Harassing Telephone Calls 7 17 1
Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0
Embezzlement 5 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 3 3 0
Fraud Offenses 30 11 0
Bribery 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 112 26 0
Prostitution Offenses 2 1 0
Animal Cruelty 0 0 0
Gambling Offenses 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 16 18 0
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0
Using Motor Vehicle Without Consent 29 13 0
Driving Under the Influence 3 15 0
Peeping Tom 0 3 0
Trespassing 116 90 2
Bad Checks 1 1 0
Liquor Law Violations 20 150 1
Drunkenness 3 36 0
Disorderly Conduct 900 387 7
Family Offenses (Nonviolent) 7 1 0
Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor 0 4 0
Resisting Arrest 75 22 0
All Other Group B Offenses 437 418 8
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 30 9 0
Truancy 0 2 0
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